

Sl. No. 38&39

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No.46 of 2025

With

MC(WA)No.90 of 2025

Thingbaijam Naresh Kumar

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur & 6 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

23.09.2025.

Mr. M Hemchandra, learned senior counsel and Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel submit that they have instructions to seek third party leave to assail the order of Hon'ble Single Judge which is under challenge in the captioned intra-court appeal, saying so Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel and Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel request for time.

Request acceded to.

List 4(four) weeks hence.

List on 27.10.2025.

In the interregnum, the interim order already granted by predecessor Hon'ble Bench will continue.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE