

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 46 of 2025
With
MC(WA) No. 90 of 2025

Thingbaijam Naresh Kumar

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur & 6 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
(ORDER)**

(Order of the Court was made by Mr. M. Sundar, CJ)

05.12.2025

- [1] Re-notified owing to paucity of time.
- [2] List on 23.01.2026.
- [3] Interim order already granted by Hon'ble predecessor Bench on 11.09.2025, extended from time to time and now operating is now extended until further orders.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil