

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 46 of 2025

Thingbaijam Naresh Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur and 6 others

Respondents

With MC(WA) No. 90 of 2025

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

(Order of the court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

13.02.2026

[1] Mr. P. Tamphamani, learned counsel for appellant, Mr. Y. Robert, learned State Counsel for R1 and R2 led by Mr. S. Nepolean, learned senior advocate and Ms. Th. Lekhakumari, learned counsel on record for private respondents (R3, R4 and R5) led by Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior advocate are before this Court.

[2] This court is informed that another order in another writ petition but on the same subject and same issue is also under appeal but at condonation of delay (CoD) stage and the same is scheduled to be listed on 20.02.2026.

[3] Therefore, let the captioned matter also stand adjourned to 20.02.2026.

[4] List on 20.02.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil